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* Advanced Professionals are interns, residents, and postdoctoral fellows who are here at UAB to participate in specialized 
training beyond their academic or professional degrees. They are not included in the of�cial totals for reporting.
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Arts and Sciences 5,721 262 252 6,235 20

Business 2,334 435 2,769

Dentistry 26 1 241 268 94

Education 888 688 53 27 1,656 1

Engineering 911 355 131 1,397 1

Graduate School 188 188

Health Professions 801 808 63 146 36 1,854 13

Joint Health Sciences 321 321 63

Medicine 672 672 1,102

Nursing 602 1,390 41 149 2,182

Optometry 26 181 207 15

Public Health 228 269 69 18 584 14

TOTAL 11,511 4,396 956 1,434 36 18,333 1,323

Graduate Total (Excluding D.M.D., M.D., and O.D.) 5,728

D.M.D., M.D, and O.D. Total 1,094

1
This total is reported to state and federal agencies and is included in documents such as surveys and questionnaires.

Note: 

This enrollment count is as of the end of September 7, 2015.  All counts are for students enrolled in credit courses.  Excluded from the 

count are students who are only auditing courses and persons taking only continuing education or other noncredit courses.

Advanced Professionals are interns, residents, and postdoctoral fellows who are here at UAB to participate in specialized training beyond 

their academic or professional degrees.  For the Schools of Dentistry and Optometry as well as Medicine residents, figures are obtained 

directly from those schools.  The source of the data for Arts and Sciences, Engineering, Health Professions, Joint Health Sciences, Public 

Health and Medicine postdocs is the Office of Postdoctoral Education.  

ACADEMIC UNIT

UAB HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT REPORT

FALL SEMESTER 2015

DOCTORAL-

PROFESSIONAL 

PRACTICE

DOCTORAL- 

RESEARCH/  

SCHOLARSHIP

MASTERS/ 

POST-      

MASTERS/

CERT./NON-

DEGREE

UNDER-

GRADUATE

DOCTORAL-

OTHER

TOTAL FOR 

REPORTING
1

ADV. 

PROF.

Source: Institutional Effectiveness and Analysis, 9/9/2015



FALL SEMESTER 2015

Fall 

2014

Fall 

2015 Change

% 

Change Fall 2014

Fall 

2015 Change

% 

Change

Arts and Sciences Joint Health Sciences

     Undergraduate 6,157 5,721 -436 -7.08%      Masters/Post-Mast./Cert./Non-Deg. 0 0 0 NA

     Masters/Post-Mast./Cert./Non-Deg. 298 262 -36 -12.08%      Doctoral 342 321 -21 -6.14%

     Doctoral 240 252 12 5.00%      Total 342 321 -21 -6.14%

     Total 6,695 6,235 -460 -6.87%

     Advanced Professional 88 63 -25 -28.41%

     Advanced Professional 15 20 5 33.33%

Medicine

Business      Doctoral 668 672 4 0.60%

     Undergraduate 2,233 2,334 101 4.52%      Total 668 672 4 0.60%

     Masters/Post-Mast./Cert./Non-Deg. 446 435 -11 -2.47%

     Total 2,679 2,769 90 3.36%      Advanced Professional 1,037 1,102 65 6.27%

Dentistry Nursing

     Undergraduate 20 26 6 30.00%      Undergraduate 606 602 -4 -0.66%

     Masters/Post-Mast./Cert./Non-Deg. 1 1 0 0.00%      Masters/Post-Mast./Cert./Non-Deg. 1,636 1,390 -246 -15.04%

     Doctoral 235 241 6 2.55%      Doctoral 183 190 7 3.83%

     Total 256 268 12 4.69%      Total 2,425 2,182 -243 -10.02%

     Advanced Professional 92 94 2 2.17%      Advanced Professionals 0 0 0 NA

Education Optometry

     Undergraduate 932 888 -44 -4.72%      Masters/Post-Mast./Cert./Non-Deg. 0 0 0 NA

     Masters/Post-Mast./Cert./Non-Deg. 719 688 -31 -4.31%      Doctoral 204 207 3 1.47%

     Doctoral 74 80 6 8.11%      Total 204 207 3 1.47%

     Total 1,725 1,656 -69 -4.00%

     Advanced Professionals 16 15 -1 -6.25%

     Advanced Professionals 1 1 0 0.00%

Public Health

Engineering      Undergraduate 127 228 101 79.53%

     Undergraduate 913 911 -2 -0.22%      Masters/Post-Mast./Cert./Non-Deg. 248 269 21 8.47%

     Masters/Post-Mast./Cert./Non-Deg. 352 355 3 0.85%      Doctoral 106 87 -19 -17.92%

     Doctoral 120 131 11 9.17%      Total 481 584 103 21.41%

     Total 1,385 1,397 12 0.87%

     Advanced Professional 9 14 5 55.56%

     Advanced Professional 2 1 -1 -50.00%

Totals

Graduate School      Undergraduate 11,679 11,511 -168 -1.44%

     Masters/Post-Mast./Cert./Non-Deg. 225 188 -37 -16.44%      Masters/Post-Mast./Cert./Non-Deg. 4,599 4,396 -203 -4.41%

     Doctoral 2,420 2,426 6 0.25%

Health Professions Total for Reporting** 18,698 18,333 -365 -1.95%

     Undergraduate 691 801 110 15.92%

     Masters/Post-Mast./Cert./Non-Deg. 674 808 134 19.88%      Advanced Professionals* 1,275 1,323 48 3.76%

     Doctoral 248 245 -3 -1.21%

     Total 1,613 1,854 241 14.94%

     Advanced Professional 15 13 -2 -13.33%

UAB HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT

PREVIOUS YEAR COMPARISON BY SCHOOL

**This total is reported to state and federal agencies and is included in documents such as surveys and questionnaires.

* Advanced Professionals are interns, residents, and postdoctoral fellows who are here at UAB to participate in specialized training beyond their academic or 

professional degrees. They are not included in the offi cial totals for reporting.

Source: Institutional Effectiveness and Analysis, 9/10/2015
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